Minutes

of the

Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

Thursday, October 10, 2024 5:30 P.M.

Future Preschool Building Bridgeville Elementary School 38717 Kneeland Rd. Bridgeville, CA 95526

In Attendance: Diana Bennett, Brooke Entsminger, Dana Johnston, Garrett Barnwell

Absent: Nick Glass

Staff: John Blakely, Jessica Springer

In the Audience: No one

I. Call to Order: Diana Bennett called the meeting to order at 5:31 pm

II. <u>Public Comment</u> (Anyone wishing to address the Board regarding items not on this agenda may do so at this time. No action will be taken on non-agenda items. No discussion or comments by the Board should be expected except to properly refer the matter for future consideration. The Board requests public comment be limited to 3 minutes maximum per speaker.)

III. Consent Agenda

Brooke Entsminger made a motion, seconded by Dana Johnston to approve the Consent Agenda. The vote was unanimous, in favor.

- 3.1 Approve Board Minutes (Board Meeting September 19, 2023)
- 3.2 Williams 2nd Quarterly Report 2024-25

V. <u>Action/Information Items</u>

- 5.1 Bridgeville School District/Bridgeville Community Center Memorandum of Understanding 2024/25.
- 5.2 Brooke Entsminger made a motion, seconded by Dana Johnston, to approve the Bridgeville School District Safety Plan. The vote was unanimous, in favor.
- 5.3 No action was taken regarding the Budget/LCAP Approval Letter.
- 5.4 By consensus, Diana Bennett was designated to vote concerning the County Committee on School District Organization.
- 5.5 Future Agenda Items (Members of the Board may request that items be placed on a Future agenda)

VI. Board Member Comments

VII. Adjournment

Diana Bennett adjourned the meeting at 6:12 pm

Next Board Meeting: November 14, 2024